

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 21148

SHABBIR KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not inspected the original record despite opportunities.

The order dated 18.12.2009 directs the registry to place the statement of PW-10 on record. Branch concerned shall submit a report accordingly and the same shall be placed before the ld. Registrar(Judl.) supervising the working of Section IIA for his kind perusal and further future directions.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj