

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.16687 OF 2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.188 OF 2012

SHABBIR KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of criminal appeal)

Date: 07/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and be listed 'for orders' as Item No.1 tomorrow (08.08.2012).

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar