

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 188 OF 2012

SHABBIR KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for direction)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report. We fix the fees for the learned amicus curiae Mr. Annam D.N. Rao at Rs.4000/-for appearing and assisting the Court in this matter. Mr. Rao states that this amount may be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. The Registry will send a cheque for the said amount to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. Office Report is ordered accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER